TOWN OF QUINCY, ADAMS COUNTY, WI Notice of Open Book Notice of Board of Review Meeting

The Town of Quincy Open Book Review (pursuant to Wis. Stats. §70.45) of assessment roll for the year 2024, will be open for examination on Tuesday, April 30, 2024, at the Quincy Town Hall, located at 2599 County Road Z, Friendship, WI. Additionally, the Assessor will be available for Open Book during the hours of 1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. Instructional material about the assessment, how to file an objection and board of review procedures under Wisconsin law, will be available at that time. This meeting notice will also be posted on the town's website and in three locations in the Town of Quincy.

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Review Meeting for the Town of Quincy, Adams County, Wisconsin, will be held on Wednesday, June 5, 2024, from 1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m., at the Quincy Town Hall, 2599 County Highway Z, Friendship, WI. It is noted additional information for this meeting will be posted on the town's website and in three locations in the Town of Quincy.

Karla Braunsky, Clerk-Treasurer Published 04.17.2024 Posted 04.17.2024